SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6132/2023 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-01-2023 in RSA No. 1554/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

T. NARASIMHA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. SUBRAMANI NAIDU SINCE DEAD BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 25-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR Mr. Aditya Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venu Gopala Gowda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Kar, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Govil, AOR

Mr. Divyanshu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)